# OP \$40.00 1502

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pacific Business Bank		08/28/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	East West Bank	
Street Address:	135 N. Los Robles Ave. 7th Fl.	
City:	Pasadena	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91101	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 1502456		PACIFIC BUSINESS BANK

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (213)622-1154

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-624-6560

Email: tm@chanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas T. Chan

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 79159

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90079-0159

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas T. Chan
Signature:	/Thomas T. Chan/
Date:	09/04/2008

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentPBB#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003846 FRAME: 0724

900115233

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pacific Business Bank, an California Corporation, 17905 MacArthur Boulevard, Irvine, CA 92614, U.S.A. ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark ("Trademark") which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

**TRADEMARK** 

RECORDED: 09/04/2008

REGISTRATION NO.

DATE OF REGISTRATION

Pacific Business Bank & design 1502456

1988-08-30

WHEREAS, East West Bank, a California Limited Company, 135 N. Los Robles Ave. 7th Fl., Pasadena, CA 91101, U.S.A. ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee and its successors and assigns all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark in the United States and throughout the world, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, together with all rights of action accrued or to accrue under and by virtue thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor executes this instrument of assignment by its duly authorized officer on this 28 th day of 7, 2008.

Pacific Business Bank an California Corporation

By:

(SIGNATURE)

Name: Bb Kwok

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003846 FRAME: 0725